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Howard County APPLICATION 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

/'L """ 9,- , )TEST DATE(S) -,____________ TEST TIME 	 e,w -';0' ,/ 

AGENCY REVIEW ___________________________________________ DATE 8/7/ 08 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

I HERE8Y APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTINGIEVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE OISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT{S) TO: 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDeD: 

g'" CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) IJI'" NEW STRUCTURE{S) 

a REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM a ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

Q REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0 REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 


CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR? 
a CREATE NEW LOT(S) l?/ YES 
a BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDMSION ~ NO
rJ'" BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCel OF RECORD 

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE 1$: I 
I5f'" RESIDENTIAl.. \AlJTH 1'" PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCll)RE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE) 
Q COMMERCIAl (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUM6CRS ANO TYPES Of EMPlOYEESI CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PlAN) 
Q INSTITUTIONAUGOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAil OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEESJ1JSERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTYOWNER(S) o.1VIQ t f!O.5E £10£ 8LTd4titv 

DAYTIME PHONE 4/0·' &/4-2 -$'- 13 CELL ~ftD-I0 7-2.ltJ';' 

MAILING ADDRESS 	 II"" ROVlf 32 5Yl<FS l/ILt...~ 
STREET CITYfTOWN STATE 

<\PPLICANT C 1 H 	 LAND Ltc 

JAYTIME PHONE t/u- <1..,:2 - rtl3 CELL c.fID -701- 2,04- FAX 

\r1AI LING ADDRESS __-ip~." · :;;.e)<'-'lc,2"-"	 L"'O'-','_;-~TTViic:i,I,,Tf..,...T-____<4~m"--'2 "-' 10:Eif';0L :z------'E'-""-"'L"'I'=	 -'"D ::..c/,, '''"''
STREET 	 CITYfTOWN STATE ZIP 

l.PP L1CANrs ROLE: ~E~ER) BUILDER BUYE R RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT 

'ROPERTY LOCATION 
~"-v _,,.3 LOT NO. 2,-_;USDIVISIQN/PROPERTY NAME ___-'-"O "-'T"" ,,2'_______________ __-,,

)ROPERTYADDRESS ____	<no«cc_____________"~,,,~~<Coco---------
STREET TOWNIPOST OFFICE 

'IV< MAP PAGE(S) __...:."___ 	 GRIO _ _ ,,10,--_ PARCEL(S) _-'-""'<'-____ PROPOSED LOT SIZE ~,3 AC, "! 

.S APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT­

lBLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A 

:U ITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECE iveD. I ACCEPT THE·R·E~NSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND 

\r1 ISS UTILITY' REQUiREMENTS. APPROVAL lS BASED U ~ISFACT~ Y ~~w ~F A PERC CERTIFlCATlON PLAN . 

EST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. "!'~:3!:u.'L-J.'--~'~".;;:~;;:.;~,~te.~===,-________ 
y SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 

HOWARD COUN1YHEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENV[RONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAYDRNE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 3lJ· 17?! f AX (4 10) 313·2648 


ruD (410) 313·2323 TOLL FREE I-B77-4MD-DHMH 


D· 216 (2/03) 	 PLEASE SUBMIT ORlGINAL S ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 



TRENCH WIDTH'_ _ INlETD.EPfH __ MAX.BOTOEPlll __EFFECTIVESIW'_ _ 
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APPLICATIONHoward County 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

TEST DATE(S) ______________ (J. 5'Ci 9'i ()TEST TIME 

AGENCYREVIEW: ______________________ DATE B/7/ 08 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 


I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTINGIEVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMll(S) TO: 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED: 

!il""'" CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) IlJ"'" NEW STRUCTURE(S) 

a REPAIR/ADO TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM (J ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

o REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 	 0 REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

CHECK ONE : IS THE PROPERlY WITHIN 2500' OF AN'( RESERVOIR? 
a CREATE NEW LOT(S) ~YES 
Q BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION III NO 
IB"" BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD 

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS; j
!9"" RESIDENTIAL WITH .,. PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN If APPROPRIATE) 
a COMMERCiAl (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 
Q INSTITUTIQNAUGOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEESIUSERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) 	 PI/VI£) t 00,5£ E ,0£ /}Luf4drJ 

DAYTIME PHONE 1/0- -1-12 -St 13 CEll -,-t,--lo,,--,,10,,--,-7_- -=2"-1,--0,---I__ FAX 

MAILING ADDRESS 	 it <-/0 Rl1lJ71! 32 S ';'1<.£:5 II/LL~ 40 2 179'; 
STREET CITYfrOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT (.) tI tit 	 LAND. L.LL, 

DAYTIME PHONE 00- -1·12 - '>613 CELL -.::i"',"oc..::-.L7Qo.LZ.:.---'z""'-'o"'1'--__ FAX 

MAILING ADDRESS __--;P"."o~."~O:L.l',-,,/2~'2_______'E=-=L:.:L"'.=C.:.:O'-,,,-f<,Tm;;:;C"'/,;r:;iyT_-----4,,D7m ,o--'2::..:./"0-,<1',-1,,, 
STREET CITYfrOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT'S ROLE: ~~ BUILDER BUYER RELATNE/FRIENO REALTOR CONSULTANT 

PROPERTY LOCATION 

SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME Ra {,/ f-c. .32 LOT NO. __--'2=-__ 


----~~~~---------------

PROPERTYADDRESS ____~~~~------------~~~~~~~~-------
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE 

rAX MAP PAGE(S)_--,-"__ GRID _--,1,,0_ PARCEL(S) __-'-9,,6____ PROPOSED LOT SIZE :J. .3 At:.. "!: 
~S APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOllOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT· 

l,BLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICAB LE FEES AND A 

;UITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. I ACCEPT TH (~SR NSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCr: WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND 

MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED U SATISFACTO Y ~F A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN. 

'EST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. 
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRON)l.{ENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313- 1771 FAX (410) 313·2648 


lDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH 


10-216 (2/03) 	 PLEASE SUBMIT ORlGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 

http:i"',"oc..::-.L7Qo.LZ


. 

DATE TEST # DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF PIF/H 
1" DROP 2" DROP 2ND INCH 

\ 

, 

REMARKS-________________________________________________________________ 

OTHERS ___________________
SANITARIAN ________________~ BACKHOE ____________ 

SQ, FT/8R _____AVG. PERC TIME ____~TEST HOLES USED IN SDA~____________________ 

MAX. BOT DEPTH _______ EFFECTIVE SfIN,______INLET DEPTH _______TRENCH WIDTH _____ 



___ ___ _ ____ _ _ _ ____ _____________ _________ _ 

e>\' • 


APPLICATION 
PERCOLATION TESTING 	

2. 2· 1"1 

A 5113B1 
Z-3~'1q 

e:\{\ ·~..hn'3 lo.l C'-t recore. ?"roc\'§ 
HOWARD COUNTY HEAlTI-l DEPARTMENT 	 ol.I.Y\ l! r fY\D..'-I e-hc;o':>C .-Ie> ,,'toG:1o 4J"l c k ·,c..hve
8t)REAU OF ENVlFIONMENTAlHEAl..TH 

r~pc...~ on ·P.::<.-rcc I \ 	 larc<\ :r 
J52S·H ElLICOTT MltlSORIV€J8..UCO n CIT'(, MAAYU.NO 21043 
TELEPHONE: :Jl l·2~O 

TO: 	 THE COUNTY HEAL THOfFICEA 

eLllcorr CITY. MARYU.NO 

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NEC€ SSAAY TEST PRIOR TO APPUCATION 1"00 PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT (OA RECONSTRUCT) A SEWACe OISPOSAL SYSTEM. 

PROPE""'''''"," ~"J" J.. Oy--.Q RO$€ .- j;::,'d!e- t1-L ~ 
,eoRESS If//-0 /?ou'fe 3~ 5Jk6vi'le r mDpH/:;{ld' tI 30/- 85t1-66::l7 

AGENTORPROSPEcnveSUY1:A lao kt, -& $ e ..J( 
ADDAESS ____ _____ _________ ______ --1PHONE _______ _ __________ 

PAOPERTY lOCATION: 

suaDfVISION _ _	 _ ___ _ _________ ______=-________________ ~lOTNO. 

ROAO ANDDESCfIlPTK)N _6e~na~()L/.'t~e."'__~.~3'-".;L""_ ___ _ _____ ____________________ 

TAX MAP ___ L ___Cf _ PARCELJI --CZt--&""--­
sr"()FCOT _ _ "--I~x:"___b"'_'~'_2L__' 1Y....IOG· _ ...;:;;;.;;;;;;;~;;;;~""'""''''''''__-'/'"t{L.!i	 ______ ___,~n

~ FAMILY ow5R COMMERCIAL) 

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNOER THIS APPUCATfON IS ACCEPTABlE ON~Y UNT",- PUBLICFACIUTIES BECOME AVAI~BLE. I FUl1.Y\.JNDER5TANO THE 

FEE COONECT'EO WITH THE F\Ut-fG OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION MSTANCE5. 

_Ld2""~:::f~~~;6 

I AlSO ....GREe TO 

COMPLY WITH ALL t..t O.S.H.A. REOUIREMENTS IN TESTINQ TI-I15 LOT. 


APPRONED 8Y ______ ____ ____ ____ ___ '0"______ _ ______ _ _ OATE _ ____ ______ 


O~APPROVEO BY_______ _ ____ _____ __'fOR ___ _____ _ ______'OATE _ _ _ _ ____ ___ 

HOlDP€NO~GFURTHERTESTS 

REASONS FOR FleJECTION OR HOLDING _ ____ _____ ___ ________________________ 

PERCOLATIOH tEST PlAT/PRELIMINARY PlAT • TITLE OR 1.0. ' ____ _____ ____ ______ OAT< _ _________ __ 

SITE OEVELOPMENT PLAN~INAL PLAT· TITLE OA 1.0.' ___________ _____ ___ O.... TE _ _ ____ ___ _ 

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT 

HD-216 (3/92) 

http:MARYU.NO
http:MAAYU.NO


______________________________________________________________________ __ 

APPLICATION 

PERCOLATION TESTING A S//3Wl 

Z-3- 'i'l 
t¥.. ( ~\O~ I D~ 0.( rcc..cxd p----­ -

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH OEPARTMiNT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

3525·H EWCOTT MILLS ORIVEJ£lLlCOn CITY. MARYlAND 21043 

Ol)..:i)er fY\c..~ c.hOo":lC 40 
clo a.r. e~.c..h ve 
('~p&,, \y,.. on l='cA \c~ I \ 

DISTRICT _ 

DATE 

____ _ 

2 3- 9'1 
TE LEPHONE: 313-2640 

TO; 	 THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFiCER 

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYlAND 

I HEREBY APPLY FOFI THE NECESSARY TEST PRIOR TO APPlICATION FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT (00 RECONSTAUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. 

PROPEATYOWNER 1>'1./" J "",Q ((0> "- IS,'d!e;- !l=L ~ 
AOORESS //io 	 rkbde 3~ <;Jke"vif/e. mD~[id 3"/- 8 5 tf-66 ;J.,/ 

AGENTQAPROSPECTIVESUYER Joo kh"'f f" s e...{( 

AODRESS __________________________________________ _________________________________~PH ONE 

PROPERTY LOCATION; 


SUBOlVIS!ON __________ -,-__________________________________-'LOT NO. ___________________________________ 


ROADANDDESCAIPTION -'e"-J"2..<.UC.tU'''-''-___,3.L<;l..'''''________________________________________________________ 

TAXIAAP _____ PARCEL.Cf"-______ C; & 
/ ,I '" r I 0 q I 	 ---r""ii;;;;;;;;;;;;::;;;;;;:;:;;:~=;;:;;---SOE OF LOT _--''-''LLL'5I_'''X~-''IR.<-£~-'L'--_____________;TY'''' OLDO. ~ ~ 

-	 ~FAMllYD~COt.IMERCIAL) 

THE SYSTEM L~STAllEO UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY I)NnL PUBLIC FACllIT\ES BECOME AVAILABLE. I FULLYUNDERSTAAO THE 

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FilING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION STANCES. I ALSO AGREE TO 

COMPLY WITH ALL M.O.S.HA REOUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT. _-,~:2Jg.,~~~~~~~~~~~~~==::::::~_______ 
( IGNATURE Of APPLICANT) 

APPROVE06Y ___________________________________ FOR __________~_____________ OATE ________________ _ 

0~PPAOVE08Y ________________________________"FOR ________________________rDATE _________________ 

HOLD PENDLNG FURTHER TESTS ____________________________________________________________________________ 

R~SFORREJECT~OR~OL~NG 

PERCOLATION TE ST PLAT/PRELIMINARYPt..AT. TITLE OR 1.0 . /I _________________________________ 	OATE _____________________ 

DATE ___________________SITE DE VELOPMENT PLANIFINAL PlAT · TITLE OR 1.0. 11 ___________________________________ 

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT 

HO-216 (3/92) 

http:PLAT/PRELIMINARYPt..AT
http:M.O.S.HA
http:e"-J"2..<.UC
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COUNTY # »ISO 
SOIL PROFILE 
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PRE·WET TEST - I" DROP 
DATE TE$TNO. DEPTH STAAT STOP STAAT STOP TIME 

3-1 - "l'l A 'Kd " " 
:en ~q(L(C 4'<'P+h !==-lo b<:.d <- k 

eo 1i/50,,-1 5 60 

L -p c { <7.S cd @ 

D t? e....(V!:.A. Ili> Ie. D ."'10010 

I n fft<-Io-r\ !=' 
F9C::\ ~.(u~\ 

, t'- ~(")+ c~1'\ -~ t"D ..,de IL - f ­
- V, '5 Uti.\ - '5ee 0 

\-1 Insuf( c.I<'nt I-h,D­
e""­ [=r \<:­

T fOri I ~ / ",u {fle h-to 
, -1­

:r r n ~u-«' '<'{It Dc +h~o bed:roc.l ' ­
AEMARK5 _ _ ________ _______________ _ 


TYPE OF SOll ____________ ___ _____ ____ _ 


TESTED BY ACiN tile /Ill. lI,n ALSO PRESENT "O[!JI"'''lLCleJe.lf_ _ ___ 


TRENCH DESIGN DATA: AVERAGE PERCOLATION TIME ______ TRENCH WIDTH ___ _ _ 


INLET OEPTH _ _ _ MAXIMUM BOTTOM OEPTH___ SQ. FTIBEOAOOM' _ _ _ ___ _ 
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTJl.1ENT 

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer 

February 3, 1999 

David & Rose Eide-AltmM 
1140 Route 32 
Sykesville, Maryland 21784 

RE: Percolation Test Date 
Application Number - A5113!!9 
Purpose: Exisling lot of record 
Property 10: Elde-Allman Property 

Route 32 
Tax Map: 9 Parcel #: 96 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eide-Attman, 

A percolation test date for the above referenced property has been scheduled for 10:00 •.m" Monday, 
March 1, 1999. 

You will be responsible for having a contractor on site to excavate test holes at the comers of the proposed 
percolation area. 

In the event of uncertain weather (ie., precipitation or extremes of temperature) on the test date, please 
contact this office prior to 9:00 a.m. to determine whether or not percolation testing can be performed on the above 
reserved date, It it is not feasible to perform the test, a new test date shall be assigned. 

Please call thl.office between 8:00 •.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, to confirm your acceptance 
of this percofation test date. 

Thank you in advance for your cooperation In this matter. 

Vary truly yours, 

~4'/,';r("4~~ 

Amy Me Millen, RS. 

Wmer 8. Sewerage: Program 


ALM 
cc:file 

Bureau of Envirunmentat Health 

3525·H Etlioott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 


Water and Sewerage Program (410) 313~2640 Community Environmental Health Program (4101 313~2644 


Food ProtBctionPrograoo (410) 313·2642 TDD (410) 313·2323 FAX(41Q) 313·2643 




HOWARDCOL~TYHEALTHDEPARTMENT 

Joyce 1,1 Boyd, M,D" County Health Officer 

March 2, 1999 

David & Rose Eld&-Aitman 
1140 Route 32 
Sykesville, Maryland 21784 

RE: ParcolaliOn Tasljng 
Existing Lol 01 Record 
Eide-Altm.n Proper1y 
MD Rt. 32 

Dear Me & Mrs, Eide-AHman, 
Tax Map: 9 ParcelOO 

Percolation tesiing coooucled Monday, March j, 1999 yielded unsatisfactory soil conditions, 
failing soil conditions ranged from insufficient depth to water table in the lowest portioos of the 
parcel and lnsufficient depth to bedrock 1n the higher areas, 

In conclusion, it is in the opinion of this office that the above referenced lot 1s not buDdable 
with on-site well and septic until pubUc water and sewerage is available. 

Should you wish to appeal this decision, please submit information that you feel is sufficient 
to warrant a reconsideration of our decisIon. At a minimum, the subm!sslon should include the actual 
locations and elevations of aU percolation test holes and the proposed location for a wef! and sewage 
disposal area. 

Short of a successful appeal, remaining Qptrons for this site would Include: 

1" Provision of an off-site wen location, and successful percoiatlon 
testing. 

2" Provision of public water and/or sewer. 
3. ProvisIon for tax reilef as a !lOJ1.buildable lot based upon these 

findings, 

Ifthere are any questions regarding Iills matler, please feel free to contact me at (410)313­
2640, 

Very truly yours, 
/ . 

~t'y0tt()I~ 
Amy Me Ml1!en, RS, 

Water & Sewerage Division 


AM:am 
cc:Tax Assessment Offioo 

Fi!e 

BUTeau ofEnvironmental Health 

3625~HEllicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043·4544. 


Water and Sewerage: Program (410) 313-2640 Community Em1rorunental Health Program (410) 313~2644 

Food Protemon Progrnm (~1O) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323 FAX (410) 313-2648 




,. - , 
~•• > c- fr 

"EXHIBrr N' 

PARCEL r 

BEx:;IWIN:; f or the same at an iron pin set on the vest nargin of the right of way for the t-B.ryland 

Route 32, it being in the closing line of parcel of lan:i cootaining 150 acres, rrore or less, 

described in the deed from Robert Bruce Dorsey and Flora Agnes Dorsey, his wife, to D. Richard 

Arrington and Katherine G. Arrington, dated April 10, 1942, and rerorde:1 arrcng the Land Records 

o f Boward County in Liber B. M., Jr., N::>. 174, Folio 131, etc., distant 1953.7 feet and North 

65-1 / 2 d""rees East fran the stone fonrerly set for the beginning of the said parce~ and the end 

of the BaJ.d closing of the said parcel, thence ruming with the said line, (1) SOUth 65-1/2 

degrees West 327 feet to an iron pin, thence runn.i.rJJ '='I lines of division, (2) North 19 degrees

11 minutes West 200 feet to an iron pini (3) North 65-'/2 degrees East 327 feet to an iron pin 

set on the said W?st margin of the Maryland Route 32; thence running with the aargin of the said 

road, (4) South 19 degrees 11 minutes East 200 feet to tile beginninr;r, containing 1.5 acres, IOClre 

or less . 


Being all of the pt'O}.:erty described in deed recorded in Liber 356 at folio 403 aroong the afore­

said Land Records. 


SAvm; AND EXCEPTm; 1JiEREF!<Oi"i lliE mLLClWIffi: 

BS;INNIN:; for the same at an iron pipe formerly set for the end of the third line of the land, 
which, by deed dated the 2nd day of AIJ(jUSt, 1960, and recorded among the said Land Records in 
Liber R.B.M. No. 356, Folio 403, etc. , was granted and a:mveyed by D. , Richard Arr~ and 
Katherine G. Arrinqton, his wife, to George W. ArriJ:lgton and Mary Bope Arri.n9t9nL~s wife, arrl 
running thence witli. the fourth line along said trargin as follaws: (1) SOUth 19 aegrees 11 
minutes East 53.35 feet, to an iron pipe: and stake noW set; thence by tWCl lines of divisiCll now 
made, (2) South 70 d""rees 49 minutes west 179.7 feet, to an iron pipe and stake; then"" (3) 
SOuth 58 degrees 44 m1nutes West 148.7 feet, to an iron pipe and sta.ke ncw set on the second line 
of said lot at the end of 146.65 feet thereon; thence with the remainder of said line, (4) North 
19 degrees 11 minutes West 53.35 feet.( to an iron pipe former~y set; thence with said third line, 
(5) North 65 degrees 30 minutes East ,27 feet, to the point of beginning, containing 0.374 of an 
acre of land, more or less. 

BEIN3 part of the property described in deed recorded in Liber 430 at folio 784 among the afore­
said Land Records. ­

PARCEL II 

BEXiINNIN3 for the same at an iron pipe formerly set for the end of the first line in a deed fran 
the said D. Ridlard Arrington and wife to the said George W. Arrington arrl wife, dated the 2nd 
day of August, 1960, and rea:>rded arrong the Land Reoords of said Howard Cotmty in Liber R.H.M. 
No. 356, Folio 403, etc., said iron pipe being 00 the closing line of the 150 acre tract of land, 
which, I:1y deed dated the 10th day of April, 1942, and recorded ilIlOO9 the said Land Records in 
Liber B. M., Jr., No. 174, Folio 131, etc., ~ granted and conveyed by Robert Bruce Dorsey arrl 
Flora Agnes Dorsey to the said D. Richard Arrington and Katherine G. Arrington, and I1.lllJlin:J 
thence with said clos~ line as f ollows: (1) South 65 deqrees 30 minutes West 689 feet, to a 
pin oak tree with an iron pipe at its tase; thence ~ two lines of division row made, (2) North 
19 degrees 11 minutes West 146.65 feet, t o an iron pipe and stake; t:herlce (3) North 65 degrees 30 
minutes East 689 f~t, to an iron pipe and stake JX)'ft' set en the second line of the land, ~dl, 
by the deed dated and recorded as aforesaid, was granted and conveyed by the said parties of the 
first part to the said parties of the second part~ thence reversely along said line, (4) South 19 
1egrees 11 minutes East 146.65 feet, to the pJint of beginning, containing 2.291 acres of land, 
rore or l ess. 

3.EIKG part. of the property described in deed recorded in Liber 430 at folio 784 alrong the afore- ~ 
5aid Land Records. 

~ference: Survey by J. Barry Koller, Registered Lana SUrveyor, November 1964. 





Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia. MD 2104&-2147 


(nO) n3-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-.313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

September 30, 2008 

To: 	 Ronald Carter, C&M Land, LLC, 
Applicant 

From: 	Robert Bricker, CPSS, RS, Environmental Sanitarian 
Well and Septic Program 

RE: 	 1140 Route 32; Tax Map 9, Parcel 96; Percolation Test Results, A529512 

Dear Mr. Carter, 
Perco lation testing was conducted on the referenced property on September 18, 

2008. All percolation tests conducted were standard tests, measuring rate of fall for a pre­
wet period followed by measurement and recordation of the lime required for the water 
level to drop 1 inch. The soils tested were primarily those within soil map unit GgC 
(Glenelg loam, 8% to 15% slopes). Percolation Test Results indicate areas of soils' 
conditions that are both satisfactory and WlSatisfactory for onsite wastewater disposal. 
Subsequently, two very limited areas could be designated as having properties suitable 
for inclusion in a septic easement. 

Six test holes were dug for profile description and standard percolation tests. 
Five test locations 'Passed' (at specific depths), and one 'Failed'. The failed hole, #4, had 
a very shallow depth to fractured rock. The boundary to the area around location #4 may 
be de fined by a swale and by test location #5. 

Area in the vicinity of test locations #1 and #3 differed from the remaining 
locations. The subsoil in this area is sandy loam (#3) and loamy sand (#1) and has a 
moderately rapid rate ofpermeability. Depth of trench bottom between the two locations 
is limited to 6 feet. With an Inlet at 3 feet and a Trench Bottom at 7 feet, wastewater 
distribution trenches in this area would need to be 125 (total) linear feet to accommodate 
the estimated dai ly flow of a 4-bedroom residence. 

The remainder of a proposed septic easement has a moderate rate of 
permeability and very limited soil depth . At locations #2, #5 and #6, the trench bottoms 
can be a maximum of 4',3' and 3', respectively. A distribution trench system designed 
on parameter values of locations 5 and 6 would be about 210 feet total length. 

The potential of having onl y enough area for [Wo distribution systems may not 
meet the Howard County Code (3.80S.A.2'x) requirement for an ini[iaJ drain field system 
and 2 replacement systems. However the COMAR requirement (26.04.02.02.B. l.b.i) for 
an initial system and one replacement appears to be achievable. (As the original residence 
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an initial sy--stem and one replacement appears to be achievabJe, fA.:; the original residence 
0.::1 the subject property was built in 1945, this lot apparently predates the effective date 
(November 17, 1985) ofregulatjons requiring approval by the Depanment ofHealth and 
Mental Hygiene of septic disposal areas farge enough to accommodate an initial system 
and t\\'O repair systems,] implementation of pre~treatment wilt likely be required as a 
condition ofapproval of any subsequent Building Permit application, or a Use & 
Occupancy Permit 

Field cata collected are shown on the Percolation Test Results \Vorksheet 
enclosed with this letter. Recommended Inlet and Ttcnch Bottom depths) and l:sable 
Sidewatl are aH based 011 observed soil properties and characteristics at respective test 
locations as well as the particular soils materials tested. More detailed specifications are 
likely to be de;,"e!oped should this proposed project move forward. 

Wets for the initial distribution sYb1em will be at I-foot to 2-feet depth. Also, 
rather than being relatively even, the sllrface topography of the proposed septic eaSement 
undulates 'With local drainage featu,.---es. Therefore elevation contours at 1 *foot (vertica:) 
intervals in the area of the proposed septic easement 'kiH be required on the Percolation 
Certification Plan. 

An additional field review of surface condltions may be conducted. Of 
particular concern is the potential for rock outcrops in the area proposed as a septic 
casement 

If you have any questions regarding this evaluation or requirements for the 
Percolation Certification Plan, please contact me at the above address or by caUing (410) 
313·2691. 

Respe ~fulJY, "'.;,1 

Ro ert C. Bricker, Jr., ct'~S 
Well and Septic Program 
Development Coordination Section 

Erd0$Ure 
Copy. Dan12nci Rose Eid? Ahnatl 

Fjle 

/ 













